FPA Member Survey 2024 SurveyMonkey

Q1 Please rank the following member benefits in the order of importance
to you. Details of all may be found on the FPA website. To view the
Members Only section, you must be logged in.

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0
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Free or low cost
continuing education
opportunities

Florida Psychologist
guarterly magazine

Executive Director
quarterly E-
Newsletter

Director of
Professional Affairs
quarterly E-
Newsletter

Attorney Consultation

Business
Consultation

Director of
Professional Affairs
Consultation

Ethics Advisor
Consultation (NEW!)

Member Discounts
(practice
management
software, HIPAA
compliance, credit
card processing,
collections, office
supplies,
accessibility
software, etc.)

Online
Communities/Listserv

Ethics Resources

Practice Resources

Professional
Networking

Legislative Advocacy

Diversity & Cultural
Competency
Committee and
related affinity groups
(White Ally, BIPOC)

1

34.88%
60

3.49%
6

1.74%
3

1.74%

5.23%

1.74%

2.91%

2.33%

1.16%

6.98%
12

1.16%
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11.05%
19

20.35%
35

1.74%
3
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18.60%
32

5.23%
9

1.74%
3

3.49%

11.63%
20

1.74%
3

4.07%
7

5.23%

3.49%

12.21%
21

5.23%
9

4.65%
8

7.56%
13

12.21%
21

2.91%
5

3

12.79%
22

5.23%

4.65%

4.07%

12.21%
21

1.74%
3

3.49%
6

5.23%

2.91%

12.21%
21

4.65%
8

11.05%
19

11.05%
19

6.40%
11

2.33%
4

5.23%

5.81%
10

5.23%

2.33%

8.14%
14

6.98%
12

6.40%
11

6.40%
11

3.49%

12.79%
22

9.88%
17

9.30%
16

8.72%
15

6.98%
12

2.33%
4

3.49%

5.81%
10

5.81%
10

5.23%

9.88%
17

6.40%
11

4.65%

8.72%
15

4.07%

9.30%
16

10.47%
18

8.72%
15

5.23%
9

9.30%
16

2.91%
5
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5.81%
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4.65%

8.14%
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13.37%
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4.07%
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4.07%
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11

5.23%
9
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9.88%
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13
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11

5.23%

3.49%

9.30%
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Q2 How would you describe your overall satisfaction with current member
benefits?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

Very satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 23.84% 41
Satisfied 52.33% 90
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 20.93% 36
Dissatisfied 2.91% 5
Very dissatisfied 0.00% 0
TOTAL 172
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Q3 What member benefit(s) would you like to see FPA add to its offerings?

Answered: 83  Skipped: 89
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Q4 How can FPA better engage members in utilizing their benefits?

Answered: 84  Skipped: 88
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SurveyMonkey

Q5 FPA advocates for the practice of psychology before the Florida
legislature. Recent successes include passage of PSYPACT and reforms
to the Baker Act. Efforts to pass RxP and decrease the private insurance

lookback period will continue in 2025. How valuable to you is FPA's

Answered: 172

advocacy?

Skipped: 0

Somewhat
valuable

Not so valuable

Not at all
valuable

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very valuable
Somewhat valuable
Not so valuable

Not at all valuable

TOTAL

40% 50%
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SurveyMonkey

Q6 How do you find the communications regarding legislative advocacy
topics and efforts?

Answered: 171

Extremely
useful

Somewhat useful

Not so useful

Not at all
useful

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Extremely useful
Very useful
Somewhat useful
Not so useful

Not at all useful

TOTAL

71728

Skipped: 1
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RESPONSES
34.50%

38.60%

22.81%

4.09%

0.00%

90% 100%
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66
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Q7 When you receive an alert from FPA to take action on a specific piece
of Florida legislation do you participate?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

Always

Sometimes

Rarely

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 18.02% 31
Usually 39.53% 68
Sometimes 27.91% 48
Rarely 12.79% 22
Never 1.74% 3
TOTAL 172
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Q8 Do you take advantage of the CEs offered by FPA?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

Always -
Usua“y _

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 27.91% 48
Usually 37.79% 65
Sometimes 24.42% 42
Rarely 8.72% 15
Never 1.16% 2
TOTAL 172
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Q9 Do the continuing education opportunities offered by FPA meet your
professional needs?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

A moderate
amount

A little

None at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

A great deal 31.98% 55
A lot 29.65% 51
A moderate amount 27.91% 48
A little 9.30% 16
None at all 1.16% 2
TOTAL 172

10/ 28



FPA Member Survey 2024 SurveyMonkey

Q10 Are there specific topics for CE that you would like to see offered?

Answered: 88  Skipped: 84
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SurveyMonkey

Q11 What format do you most prefer for offering continuing education?

Please rank in order of preference.

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

In Person

Hybrid (choice
to participate
either remot...
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1
Remotely 47.67%
82
In Person 12.21%
21
Hybrid (choice to participate either remotely or in person) 40.12%
69
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32.56%
56

18.60%
32

48.84%
84

19.77%
34

69.19%
119

11.05%
19

10

TOTAL

172

172

172

SCORE

2.28

1.43

2.29
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Q12 Do you prefer that the FPA Convention be offered remotely or in
person?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

Remotely

In Person

It doesn't
matter as |
don't attend.

It doesn't
matter as |
will attend...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Remotely 40.70% 70
In Person 34.30% 59
It doesn't matter as | don't attend. 14.53% 25
It doesn't matter as | will attend regardless of format. 10.47% 18
TOTAL 172
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SurveyMonkey

Q13 What is your preferred method of communication from FPA? Please
rank.

Emails

Postingin on
line community
or listserv

Florida
Psychologist
magazine

Website news
posting

o

Emails

Posting in on line community or listserv

Florida Psychologist magazine

Website news posting

Answered: 172

81.40%
140

15.70%
27

1.16%
2

1.74%
3

Skipped: 0

16.86%
29

60.47%
104

15.70%
27

6.98%
12

14728

1.16%
2

18.60%
32

54.07%
93

26.16%
45

0.58%
1

5.23%
9

29.07%
50

65.12%
112

10

TOTAL
172
172
172
172

SCORE

3.79

2.87

1.89

1.45
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Q14 The most critical information from FPA is sent via email. Do you read
the emails that come from FPA?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

Usually

Sometimes

Rarely

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 54.65% 94
Usually 38.95% 67
Sometimes 6.40% 11
Rarely 0.00% 0
Never 0.00% 0
TOTAL 172
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Q15 How effective is FPA in communicating information to members?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

Far above
average
Above average _

Average

Below average I

Far below
average

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Far above average 19.77% 34
Above average 46.51% 80
Average 29.65% 51
Below average 3.49% 6
Far below average 0.58% 1
TOTAL 172

16/28



FPA Member Survey 2024 SurveyMonkey

Q16 How often would you like to receive communications from FPA?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

Every day l

A few times a
week

About once a
week

A few times a
month

Once a month

Less than once
amonth

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Every day 5.81% 10
A few times a week 32.56% 56
About once a week 38.95% 67
A few times a month 16.86% 29
Once a month 5.81% 10
Less than once a month 0.00% 0
TOTAL 172
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Q17 Are aware that FPA has a Diversity and Cultural Competence
Committee?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
85.47% 147
14.53% 25
TOTAL 172
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Q18 The Diversity and Cultural Competency Committee currently offers
CEs on diversity-related topics and support groups (White Ally and
BIPOC). What additional activities/resources would you like to see

implemented? Check all that apply.

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

Diversity
Speaker Series

Targeted

(BIPOC, LGBTQ+,

etc.)...
Mentorship
Programs
specific to...

Resource
Repository

Cultural
Celebrations

Journal
Article
Discussion Club

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Diversity Speaker Series 52.91%
Targeted (BIPOC, LGBTQ+, etc.) Networking Events 18.02%
Mentorship Programs specific to under represented groups 27.33%
Resource Repository 38.95%
Cultural Celebrations 19.77%
Journal Article Discussion Club 17.44%
Other (please specify) 19.19%

Total Respondents: 172
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Q19 What is your level of satisfaction with your FPA membership
experience?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

Very satisfied

Neither
satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 29.07% 50
Satisfied 53.49% 92
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 16.28% 28
Dissatisfied 1.16% 2
Very dissatisfied 0.00% 0
TOTAL 172
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Q20 Please share with us any ideas about how we can continue to
strengthen the value of your membership.

Answered: 60  Skipped: 112
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Q21 What is your professional status?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

Early Career
Practitioner
(up to 10 ye...

Mid Career
(11-20 years)

Senior Career
(21- 30 years)

Late Career
(31+ years)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Early Career Practitioner (up to 10 years since doctorate) 13.95% 24
Mid Career (11-20 years) 25.58% 44
Senior Career (21- 30 years) 23.84% 41
Late Career (31+ years) 36.63% 63
TOTAL 172

2228



FPA Member Survey 2024 SurveyMonkey

Q22 Which FPA Region are you from?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

Bay (Citrus,
Hernando,
Highlands,...
Broward
(Broward
County)
East Central
(Brevard,
Indian River...
Miami-Dade-
Monroe
(Miami-Dade ...
Northeast
(Alachua,
Baker,...
Northwest
(Bay, Calhoun,
Escambia,...
Palm (Martin,
Palm, and St.
Lucie Counties)
Pinellas
(Pinellas
County)
Southwest
(Charlotte,
Collier,...

Out-of-State

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Bay (Citrus, Hernando, Highlands, Hillsborough, Pasco, and Polk Counties)

Broward (Broward County)

East Central (Brevard, Indian River, Lake, Okeechobee, Orange, Osceola, Seminole, and Volusia Counties)
Miami-Dade- Monroe (Miami-Dade and Monroe Counties)

Northeast (Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Clay, Columbia, Dixie, Duval, Flagler, Gilchrist, Lafayette, Levy, Marion, Nassau,
Putnam, St. Johns, Sumter, Suwanee, and Union Counties)

Northwest (Bay, Calhoun, Escambia, Franklin, Gadsden, Gulf, Hamilton, Holmes, Jackson, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty,
Madison, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, Taylor, Walton, Wakulla, and Washington Counties)

Palm (Martin, Palm, and St. Lucie Counties)
Pinellas (Pinellas County)
Southwest (Charlotte, Collier, DeSoto, Glades, Hardee, Hendry, Lee, Manatee, and Sarasota Counties)

Out-of-State

TOTAL

24/ 28

RESPONSES
11.05% 19
4.65% 8
12.21% 21
12.21% 21
14.53% 25
13.37% 23
12.79% 22
8.14% 14
8.72% 15
2.33% 4

172
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Q23 How do you describe your ethnicity?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

American
Indian, Alaska
Native, and/...

Arab American,
Middle Eastern,
or North...

Asian or Asian
American

Black or
African
American

Latino/a/e/e
or Spanish -
Origin
Native
Hawaiian or

Other Pacifi...

Southeast Asian
White/European
American
Prefer not to
answer
Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

American Indian, Alaska Native, and/or Indigenous
Arab American, Middle Eastern, or North African
Asian or Asian American

Black or African American

Latino/a/e/e or Spanish Origin

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Southeast Asian

White/European American

Prefer not to answer

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

26/28

SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.58%
1.74%
2.91%
9.88%
0.00%
0.58%
73.26%
5.81%

5.23%

126

10

172
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Female

Male

Transgender Man

Transgender
Woman

Nonbinary

Two-Spirit

Prefer not to
answer

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Female

Male

Transgender Man
Transgender Woman
Nonbinary

Two-Spirit

Prefer not to answer

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

SurveyMonkey

Q24 How do you describe your gender?

Answered: 172

Skipped: 0

2728

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

64.53% 111
29.07% 50
0.58% 1
0.00% 0
1.16% 2
0.00% 0
3.49% 6
1.16% 2

172



FPA Member Survey 2024 SurveyMonkey

Q25 How do you describe your sexual identity?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 0

Asexual

Bisexual

Gay

Lesbian

Pansexual |

Queer I
Straight/Hetero
sexual
Prefer not to
answer

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Asexual 0.58% 1
Bisexual 0.00% 0
Gay 4.07% 7
Leshian 0.58% 1
Pansexual 1.16% 2
Queer 1.74% 3
Straight/Heterosexual 82.56% 142
Prefer not to answer 8.14% 14
Other (please specify) 1.16% 2
TOTAL 172
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